  AMW004 • Embedded Wi-Fi Networking Solution
ADS-MW004-105R • AMW004 Datasheet  December 21, 2016
Copyright © 2014-2015 Zentri http://zentri.com
AMW004
Data Sheet
AMW004 • Embedded Wi-Fi Networking Solution
ADS-MW004-105R • AMW004 Datasheet  Page |i
Copyright © 2014-2015 Zentri http://zentri.com  December 21, 2016

and complies with the directive.
AMW004 • Embedded Wi-Fi Networking Solution
Ordering Information
ADS-MW004-105R • AMW004 Datasheet    Page|21
Copyright © 2014-2015 Zentri. http://zentri.com  December 21, 2016
9 Ordering Information
The AMW004 module is available individually or in a bulk tray of 21 units as described in Table 13.
Note: Modules ship with the latest available firmware unless otherwise stated. Customers can use the Zentri DMS
(Device Management Service) to perform OTA (Over-The-Air) upgrades. If customers require volume orders of a spe-
cific firmware version (including older versions) contact Zentri for a custom part number. Minimum Order Quantities
will apply.
Table 13. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
AMW004/S 1 x AMW004 module with ZentriOS pre-installed. Each module is individually packaged in an
ESD bag.
AMW004/T A single tray containing 21 x AMW004 modules, each with ZentriOS pre-installed. The entire
tray is packaged in an ESD and MSL3-rated moisture sensitive bag.
AMW004 • Embedded Wi-Fi Networking Solution
Product Numbering
ADS-MW004-105R • AMW004 Datasheet    Page|22
Copyright © 2014-2015 Zentri. http://zentri.com  December 21, 2016
10 Product Numbering
Zentri hardware products are numbered according to a scheme that indicates the product type technology, module
type, board model and revision of the product.
Modules have the numbering scheme:
A[Product Type][Technology][Module Model].[Revision]
Evaluation boards and adapters start with the module and have the numbering scheme:
A[Product Type][Technology][Module Model]-[Board Type][Board Model].[Revision]
 Product  Type:
Single character:  M: Module, S: System-in-Package
 Technology
Single character: S: Bluetooth Smart (Bluetooth Low Energy or BLE) technology, W: Wi-Fi technology
 Module Model
Three digits, e.g.
o AMW004 – Wi-Fi module, Wallaby family, low power 004 model
o AMW006 – Wi-Fi module, Numbat family, ultra-low power 006 model with 96KB memory
o AMW106 – Wi-Fi module, Numbat family, ultra-low power 106 model with 128KB memory
o AMS001 – Bluetooth module, Bobcat family, LP (low power) 001 model
 Board Type
Single character: E: Evaluation board, A: Adaptor
 Board Model
Two digits
 Revision
Typically a single digit
10.1  Examples
AMW004 – Module,  Wi-Fi, low power 004 model, Wallaby family
AMW006 – Module,  Wi-Fi, ultra-low power 006 model with 96KB memory, Numbat family
AMW106 – Module,  Wi-Fi, ultra-low power 106 model with 128KB memory, Numbat family
AMS001 – Module, Smart (BLE) LP (low power) 001 model, Bobcat family
AMW004-E03.3 – Wallaby module Evaluation board, 03 model (Mackerel), revision 3
AMW006-A02.1 - Numbat 006 module Adaptor board, 02 model (Mantis), revision 1
AMW004 • Embedded Wi-Fi Networking Solution
Revision History & Glossary
ADS-MW004-105R • AMW004 Datasheet    Page|23
Copyright © 2014-2015 Zentri. http://zentri.com  December 21, 2016
11 Revision History & Glossary
11.1  Revision History
Table 14: Document Revision History
Revision Date Change Description
ADS-MW004-100R Apr 15, 2014 Initial release
ADS-MW004-101R Apr 28, 2014 Added solder reflow profile; updated throughput & data rate specs
ADS-MW004-102R Dec 2, 2014 Added antenna certification details, revised for ZentriOS
ADS-MW004-103R May 6, 2015 Updated ADC and PWM details, updated Table 12, European Compliance
Testing
ADS-MW004-104R Sep 9, 2015 Updated packaging information, updated Table 12, European Compliance
Testing
ADS-MW004-104R Nov 4, 2015 Modified for Zentri re-branding
ADS-MW004-105R Dec 6, 2016 Added firmware note in Ordering Information secction.
11.2  Glossary